. Pursuant to the authority vested in me, | certify that this request is correct and proper for

j' - reimbursement.

" 07/18/2011

WEST VIRGINIA Request for
Courthouse Facilities Reimbursement
Improvement Authority
RECEIVED Funds Recipient: Lewis County Commission
m E @ EIRURE n Address: 18 Garton Plaza Weston WV 26452
III UL 2 7 201 Project #:21-0108-012011
u,,/ﬁ 1 /] = Grant ID #: 19386
By /s 3 FEIN #: 556000338
Funds are hereby requested to cover expenditures
FROM:07/01/10 TO:07/15/11
VENDOR INFORMATION - Please list below all invoices Total Dollar
associated with this request for reimbursement. List the vendor Amount of
name and date of the invoice in this column. Attach a copy Each Invoice
herein of the corresponding vendor invoice(s) marked “paid”
and proof of payment for services (copy of check).
G | Restorati $109,673.10
eneral Restoration CAfck # LI
big =B
ece IPI_ of @oa‘cﬂIé | / /
oo R R TR A O R o NIRRT, SRR e O e T P WS R S S
FUNDS RECIPIENT REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST g
: ThIS request is in the amount of $ 80,000.00 ﬁé@ 07/18/2011
‘ Initials Date 4

/U'{’"II,UD 7(]’57 (£ &0

Date

R e B R o e e T T R RS

P -v‘ 7 .- -.:‘.'- ..“ o L S g AR BT S s s R S SR

s\}‘%uthorlzed Official

T T T RS SR sty e s, e

CFIA USE ONLY CERTIFICATION:

| certify that this report presents expenditures of funds for the period covered and for the total project budget to
date, made in accordance with the approved applicW for this funding program.

BY: Melissa K Smith Executive Director

TYPED NAME & TITLE
(Authorized Official or Financial Officer Only.)

: Lfﬂa /(//mw/ ,7/58 8’///

SIGNATURE " DATE




ﬁﬁvﬁmﬂbﬂ_oz AND ﬁmm.mu_m_ﬁwbu_-m muom PAYM mz.._,. ?ﬁy DOCUMENT G702 (nstructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF 3 PAGES
70 ownNer: LEWIS COUNTY COMMISSTION PROJECT: LEWIS COUNTY COURTHOUSE  appLicATION NO.THREE(3)  pistipution to:

18 GARTON PLAZA, P. O. BOX 466  ROOF AREA RESTORATION periop 1o JULY 13, 201H owner
WESTON, WVA 26452 PROJECT NOS.: 10008 ] ARGHITECT
. . [ CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: GENERAL RESTORATION . via aRCHITECT CHAPMAN TECHNICAL GRP CONTRACT U\}mﬂ” ‘ O
CORPORATION 200 SIXTH AVENUE 370472011
6411 NICHOLAS DRIVE ST. ALBANS, WVA 25177
CONTRACT FOR: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235 ;
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, infor-
CONTRACTOR um .D__.U—Umn“ﬂpu—._ ON FOR PAYMENT mation and wﬂ:nm the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been nova_nHmn_
Appiication is made for pavment, as shown below, in connection with the Conrract, in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. Coat e~for Work for whicly previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-

thents receiveéd from the Owy and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM........... .. .... $ 241,770.00 P
2. Met change by Change Orders .. ............. m|amw.Ho ,340.00 X, i NRE ATORATION CORPORATION
5. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 4 2)+....... $_252,110.00 RISH, PRESIDENT Dae: 07/13/2011
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . ... .. s 232,459.00
(Column G on G703) .
5. RETAINAGE: )
A 10 % of Completed Werk - 23 3 245.90 me thi KEVIN REILLY
(Columnz D + E on G703) ;
0. % of Sitored Material 8 NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO
(Column F on G703) NMotary Public: S MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Total Retainage (Line 52 + 5b or . My Commission eppirc®, & b % JANUARY 3RD 2016
Total in Column I 0f G703) .. ..o\ o\ s. 23,245.90 i o.% aw o o
. s W
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .. ......... g 209,213.10 ARCHITECT'S C %_.aw,—ﬂ.bp._.m FOR PAYMENT
(Lire 4 less Line 5 Toral) :
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR-PAYMENT L In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
. {Line 6 from prior Certificate) . . 3 99,540.00 comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
) T o e A e Architect’s .- .»wledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . ... ............. _!m 109,673.10 _ quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
_ is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. )
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE b 5 e 1=
(Lice 3 Jess Line 6) p - 42,896.90 AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ... s 307,673 L2
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to

Toral changes approved in conform fo the amount certified.)

revious morths by Owner ARC %%, HN«\«I\E@WOHMM . .g
Towi approved this Month By: M\ ). - = | Date: W\\ Fw”\ 21!

TOTALS i This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
: tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Conrtract.

AlA DOCUMENT ,mwmm * APPLICATION >2.D CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT = 1992 EDITION * AIA® » €]992 « THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, i735 NEW YORK
AVENUE. NW. WASHINGTON. DL. 20006-5292 » WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying viclates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

G702-1992

v £ e

Ly

IFV YR Ve 3 e ) - . s = W P & - ._ 2 5
TIQM: You should use an original AlA dosument which has this caution printed in red. An originai assLres that changes will not be obscuied as may sccur when documents are repraduced



OOZ.—-—ZC>.—._OZ SHEET . AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE 2 OB PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, LEWIS COUNTY OOdWHmOdwm . APPLICATION NO.: THREE (3)

containing Contractor’s signed Certification, is attached. ROOF AREA RESTORATION, APPLICATION DATE: JULY 13, 2011
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA PERIODTO: JULY 13, 2011
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for. line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A d B C D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
PRESENTLY COMPLETED % o RETAINAGE
NG PESCRIPTION OF WORK mnﬂww%%mu mwwwww%wm%% * THIS PERIOD mmmw m% »z,mummmwmu G =0 ﬁmmza%v W ,m%mw -
(D + E) D OR E) (D+E+F) -
1. | SETUP/MOBILIZATION| 3,000. | 3,000. 3,000. | 100 00.
2. BONDS/INSURANCE 4,000. 4,000. 4,000. | 100 00.
3. | STRIP CORNICE 20,000. |20,000. 20,000. | 100 00.
4, REPAIR CORNICE 5,000. 500. 4,250. 4,750. 95 230,
9% PAINT CORNICE ) 12,000, 11,400, 11,400. 95 600.
6. | STRIP CORR. METAL. 28;000. 25,200, 1,400, 26,600. 95 1,400.
7 REPAIR CORR. METAL
(LEAD CAPS) 22,000. {16,500. 4,400. 20,900, 95 1,100.
8. | .PAINT CORR. METAL | 25,000. 23,750. 23,750. | 95 | 1,250.
9. STRIP EAST/WEST/CTR.
| | TOWERS . . 40,000. [36,000. 2,000. 38,000. { 95 | 2,000.
- 10.| REPAIR EAST/WEST/CTR. :
TOWERS 36,000. 5 400 . 28 .,800. 34,200. 95 |.1,800.
11. PAINT EAST/WEST/CTR.
TOWERS 22,000, 20,900. 20,900. 95 1,100,
12. CONSTRUCTION NOTES A
H.N-wubumuPN NQUDO. NuHMm. N»HNU- @U uwm.
13. CONSTRUCTION NOTES .
7,8,17 (EPDM) 1,500, 1,425, 1,425, 95 15,

I

.l\ /AIA DOCUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1992 EDITION « AIA® * ©1992 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
/VENUE, NXW., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 = WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. G703-1992

=
=5
t&r"

A

1
N
i
K

ff-

CAUTION: Yourshould use an original AlA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced,



- @@Znﬂmzm&}.ﬂ_oz SHEET ATA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse sidc) PAGE 3 OF 3PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, LEWIS COUNTY COURTHOUSE, APPLICATION NO.: THREE (3)
containing Contractor’s signed Certification, is attached. ROOF AREA RESTORATION, APPLICATION DATE: JULY 13, 2011
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA PERIOD:TO: JULY 13, 2011
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO.:
A B C D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGCE
COMPLETED . RETAINAGE
ﬂmoa DESCRIPTION OF WORK mnﬂww%m e mwﬁwwww%m%%% S THIS PERIOD mMﬁwmmm‘m »ﬂwmmmmwmv G m C) Emmm (IF /W%%H.E
(D + E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)
14, PAINT WEATHERVANE | 2,000. 1,900. 1,900. 95 100.
15. PROVIDE/INSTALL ROQF .
HATCH - 1,100. 1,045. 1,045, 95 ba.
16. PROVIDE/REPAIR NEW .
SCREENS AT PORTHOLE .
WINDOWS ‘ 1,500, 1,425, 1,425, 95 75
17.] INSTALL INTERIOR .
LADDER - 6,900. 00. 6,900.
18.| GENERAL CLEANUP 2,770. 2,216. 25216, 80 554,
10.| O&M MANUALS 1,500. 00. 1,500.
CH ORD #ONE
NEW FLASHINGS - EAST
TOWER 7,840. 7,448, 7,448, 95 392.
PIGEON EXCREMENT
REMOVAL 25300, Lo T B 2375, 95 125 .
| TOTALS 5252 ,110l: MHHo.moo.mHmH,mmw. $232,459 /927 $19,651.
= AlA DOCUMENT G703 » CONTINUAT TON SHEET F L] . S .
Wmmw@ AVENUE, N3., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 é,pmm_m%w:_m%www% _ww%ﬂou%wm so_w%wmpm.Mw_mcw%:mﬂmﬂzaﬁﬂ_ﬂmﬁ%ﬁmhw mmmﬁmmw_ﬁhmwﬂuzmmmnmm%% G703-1992

==

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced,



hﬁcﬁ@m@ﬁrmﬁbﬁm@mfm AND ﬁmmuﬂuﬁm@}uﬁm FOR PAYMENT A1A DOCUMENT G702 (Instructions ol reverse side) PAGE ONE OF 3 PAGES

LEWIS COUNTY COMMISSION
18 GARTON PLAZA, P. O. BOX 466
WESTON, WVA 26452

TO OWNER:

GENERAL RESTORATION
CORPORATION ‘

6411 NICHOLAS DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

FROM CONTRACTOR: Via aRCHITECT:

CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT: LEWIS COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ROOF AREA RESTORATION

CHAPMAN TECHNICAL GRP CONTRACTDATE: ‘ a
200 SIXTH AVENUE 370472011
ST. ALBANS, WVA 25177

ApPLICATION NO.THREE (3)  pistribution to:
prriop To: JULY 13, 2011 owner
PROJECT NOS.: 10008 [1 ARCHITECT

] CONTRACTOR

O

@@Z%ﬂbﬁﬂdmwm APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appiication is made for pavment, as shown below, in connection with the Conrract.
Continuation Sheer, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . .. ... ... ....... $ 241 2 770.00
2. Met change by Change Orders ............... s 10,340.00
5. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ s 252,110.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE . ... .. 3. 202,459 .00
(Column G an G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
o _10_% of Completed Work s 23,245.90
(Columne D + E on G703
D, % of Stored Material &
(Column F on G7I3)
Totul Retainage {(Line 3a + Sh or
Total in Column T of G703) ................. s_ 23.245.90
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ...........$_209,213.10

(Line 4 less Line 5 Torald

-, LESS PREYIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR - PAYMENT 99,540.00

iLine 6 from prior-Certficare] .o « cum « s o wve o 0 $

3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ... ... ... ... .. .. s 109,673.10

(Line 3 less Line 6)

9. BALANCE TGO FINISH, INCLUDING mm.gﬁhmm - 42,896.90

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

1

=

I
|
| Tozl changes approved in
| prey

ious momnths by Owner

Tomi approved this Month

TOTALS

ATIWFES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Gontractor Tos Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
mpents received fom the Owne d that current payment shown herein is now due.

RATION COERPORATION
DENT Date: 07/13/2011

S
Jﬂ -\s\\
< /;

AL ,whr.ﬁﬂ\

meme Fa % KEVINREILLY
: = NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO
£ 1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES
s JANUARY 3RD 2016

2,

N
T

% w. M.xwf.,
ARCHITECT’'S CERTIMEATE FOR FPAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on-on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s k- wledge, informartion and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Worlk is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

. jo
AMOUNT CERTIFIED © o s s v vws v cwn v s s v s s $ \gg & N‘W«EIJ

(Attach expianation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed fo

conform to the amount certified.)

wmo~mwmwmmmwmwwmmwwwwwmnwwxamwﬁr P .

By: 7 s Date: ﬁ.,\H N_\N.mu&

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA ﬂnocﬁmZﬂ .mﬂ.um ° APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ° 1992 EDITION o AIA® e ©1992 o THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, i735 NEW YORK
AVENUE, NI, YASHINGTON., DL, 20006-3292 = WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosescution.

G702-1992

v

SOV Yogs ahestilel 1smes - Yt # i ; iah : 5 e ——
3O You should use an original AlA documant which has this caution printed in rad. An srigina! tssres that chanaes will no! ba chacured 85 may Armse aien dammamss = smmsmden



CONTIN UATION SHEET ‘ ATA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE 2 OB PAGES.

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, LEWIS COUNTY OOdW.H.Edem__ APPLICATION NO.: THREE (3)

containing Contractor’s signed Certification, is attached. ROOF ARFA RESTORATION, APPLICATION DATE: JULY 13, 2011
In tabulations below, amounts ate stated to the nearest dollar. WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA PERIOD TO: JULY 13, 2011
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for-line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A , B @ D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY OOEWH.‘U_HM.U o O RETAINAGE
NG, DESCRIPTION OF WORK L mﬂww%%k%%m 1S PERIOD %,mﬂw >z,_wu mm,mmmu G 20 mowza% (IF /WM%E
(D + E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)
1. | SETUP/MOBILIZATION| 3,000. | 3,000. 3,000. | 100 00.
P BONDS/ INSURANCE 4,000. 4,000. 4,000. | 100 00.
3. | STRIP CORNICE 20,000. 20,000. 20,000. | 100 00.
4, REPATIR CORNICE 5,000. 500. 4,250, 4,750, 95 250.
5. PAINT CORNICE ) 12,000. 11,400. 11,400. 95 600.
6. | STRIP CORR. METAL. 26:000. [25.,200; 1,400. 26600, g5 1,400.
7. REPAIR CORR. METAL
(LEAD CAPS) 22,000. |16,500. 4,400. 20,900, 95 1,100.
8. | .PAINT CORR. METAL | 25,000. 28750 23,750. | 95 | 1,250.
9, STRIP EAST/WEST/CTR.
. | TOWERS . 40,000. |36,000. 2,000. 38,000. 95 2,000.
- 10.| REPAIR EAST/WEST/CTR.
TOWERS 36,000. 5,400, 28,800. 34200, 95 1,800.
11. PAINT m&mH\EWmH\DHﬁ.
TOWERS 22,004 , 20,900. 20,900. 95 L. 1 B0,
12. CONSTRUCTION NOTES . .
L;2:3,4,5,12 7.500
_ B 7,125, L 25
13. CONSTRUCTION NOTES ; > R i
/,8,17 (EPDM) 1,500. 1,425, 1,425, 95 5.

= E.P DOCUMENT G703 = CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 = 1992 EDITION * AIA® = ©1992 » THE AMERICAN INST'

TTUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
@‘_W\\l AVENUE, N, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 s WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. G703-1992
= _.f

A
iz
R

(i

&
¥

0.4
d
7,
ﬂ

o
%

2,
7l

CAUTION: Yourshould use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.




@@Z%ﬂZCPﬁﬂQZ mmummmamu ATA DOCUMENT G703 (instructions on reverse side) pAGE 3 OF 3PAGES

ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, 1LEWIS COUNTY COURTHOUSE, APPLICATION NO-: THREE (3)
containing Contractor’s signed Certification, is attached. ROOF AREA RESTORATION, APPLICATION DATE: J ULy 13, 2011
[n tabulations below, amounts e stated to the nearest dollat. WESTON, WEST VIRGINIA PERIOD TO: J LY 13, 2011
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO.:

H““‘

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL L B

SCHEDULED PRESENTLY COMPLETED 0 RETAINAGE
DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED SITTSE (IF VARIABLE)
: U \PPLICATION | THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE C o mw RATE)

(D + E) (D+E+F)

D OR E)

PAINT WEATHERVANE

PROVIDE / INSTALL ROQF
HATCH

PROVIDE/REPAIR NEW
SCREENS AT PORTHOLXY
WINDOWS .

INSTALL INTERIOR
LADDER

CENERAL CLEANUP
0sM MANUALS

CH ORD #ONE

il Ve

NEW FLASHINGS - EAST
TOWER

PIGEON EXCREMENT
REMOVAL

TOTALS

$252,1104 $110,600[.$121,859. §932 . 459192%

: %@ Wﬁ%%ﬂﬂﬂﬁzw.%%m s CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 ° .Hm._wm EDITION © ATIA® o ©1992 ® THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
7 | NN, NGTON, DC. 200065292 @ WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying viotates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violatar to legal prosecution. G703-1992

$19,651.

CAUTION: > igi : < ; : . .
Vou should use an original AlA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be ohscured as may occur when documents are reproduced



